
RENEWAL AND EXTENSION 
CONTRACT FOR COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT TAXES 

 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

RENEWAL AND EXTENSION 
OF 

CONTRACT FOR COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT TAXES 
 

 
This Renewal And Extension Of Contract For Collection of Delinquent Taxes (“Extension”) is 
entered into by and between the CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to as 
“CITY”), a Texas Home-Rule Municipal Corporation, acting by and through its City Manager, 
or its Deputy Chief Financial Officer, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2018-11-01-____, passed and 
approved November __ , 2018, and LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP, 
Attorneys at Law,  (hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”),  and is as follows: 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2013-12-05-0863, passed and approved on December 5, 
2013, CITY’s City Council authorized the execution of a  Contract For Collection Of Delinquent 
Taxes (“Contract”) with CONTRACTOR to provide delinquent tax collection services for an 
initial five (5) year term commencing January 1, 2014, with the option in CITY to renew for one 
(1) additional five (5) year term under the same terms and conditions, subject to approval of 
CITY’s City Council; and 
 
WHEREAS, the initial five (5) year term of the Contract expires on December 31, 2018; and 
 
WHEREAS, CITY desires, and CONTRACTOR has agreed, to renew and extend the Contract 
for the five (5) year  extension, the term of which will commence January 1, 2019, and terminate 
December 31, 2023, under the same terms and conditions; NOW, THEREFORE  
 
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, CITY and CONTRACTOR hereby severally and 
collectively agree as follows: 
 

I.  RENEWAL AND EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 
 
1.1 Pursuant to the provisions of Article V. TERM of the Contract, CITY and 

CONTRACTOR mutually agree to renew and extend the term of the Contract for a 
period of five (5) years, commencing January 1, 2019, and terminating December 31, 
2023, under the same terms and conditions as stated in the Contract. 

 



RENEWAL AND EXTENSION 
CONTRACT FOR COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT TAXES 

 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

II. REMAINDER OF CONTRACT UNCHANGED  
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 

 
2.1 The terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and 

effect during its extended term. 
 
 

III.   CONFLICT PROVISIONS 
 
3.1 Any conflict between the provisions of this Extension and the provisions of the Contract 

shall be resolved in favor of this Extension. 
 
 
 
 
EXECUTED this the _____ day of November, 2018, to be effective from and after January 1, 
2019. 
 
 
CITY:       CONTRACTOR: 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS  LINEBARGER GOGGAN    
       BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP 
 
 
 
BY: _________________________  BY: ________________________ 
 Troy Elliott      Clifton F. Douglass, III 
 Deputy Chief Financial Officer   Managing Partner 
        San Antonio 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
__________________________ 
Robert K. Nordhaus 
Assistant City Attorney 

 


